

## **COUNTY OF YOLO**

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. Blacklock
County Administrator

Beth Gabor Manager of Operations & Strategy 625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8042 • FAX (530) 668-4029 www.yolocounty.org

**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE** July 28, 2017

Contact: Beth Gabor, Public Information Officer (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

## Read Local! Yolo County Library Offers Self-Published Local Author Collection

(**Woodland, CA**) – Starting in July, all Yolo County Library branches, with the exclusion of the South Davis Montgomery Branch due to space limitations, will offer a Self-Published Local Author Shelf.

The purpose of the shelf is to support local self-published authors by giving their work a place in the physical collection and by making their work available to all members of the community. This is a donation-based collection, although the Library reserves the right to purchase additional copies of the item if deemed necessary. All Self-Published Local Author Shelf items will be accessible through the library catalog, searchable by both title and author, and will remain on the shelf for a period of at least one year.

Any local author currently residing in Yolo County is welcome to submit their materials (books, DVDs, or music CDs) to be considered for inclusion in the Self-Published Local Author Shelf. For the Submission Form and Guidelines, please contact your local Yolo County Library branch or email Lana Harman at <a href="mailto:Lana.Harman@yolocounty.org">Lana.Harman@yolocounty.org</a>. To learn more about the Yolo County Library visit: <a href="https://www.yolocountylibrary.org">www.yolocountylibrary.org</a> or connect with the library on Facebook at: <a href="https://www.facebook.com/yolocountylibrary.org">www.facebook.com/yolocountylibrary.org</a>.

###